THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/108-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			В	.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
9128 9127	39.07.269 39.07.269	Caps for collapsible tubes		ree ree		Free Free	10.8 10.8	 64	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/74 30/6/75

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 October 1973. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. (b)

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/109-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
8991	21.07.029 34.02.000	Lonalac Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:	Free Free		Free Free	22.0 10.8	••	1/1/72	30/9/73
8989 8990		Approved: Arquad 2HT-75% Igerpol:						1/1/72	30/9/73
9146 9112		CO 430 CO 630 Marlophen 83, 85, 87, 88, 89, 810, 812, 814, 820 Orotan 731 Orotan 731 SD			1		 19	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73 30/9/73
9089	48.15.009	Paper, absorbent, resin adhesive backed in rolls, peculiar to use in joining veneers	Free	Free	Free	10.7	5	1/1/72	30/9/73
9082	51.04.141	 (a) in widths not exceeding 18 in., or (b) when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hats 	Free		Free	10.8	••	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73
9150 9070	70.20.201 84.19.059	Air filter media, in 2" rolls, with weave backing Ice-cream container filling, packaging, or wrapping	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.8 10.3	78 	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 30/9/73
6291	84.19.059	machines Corking, crowning, capsuling and labelling machines, whether or not incorporating a weighing device as an integral part thereof, peculiar to use in manufacturing processes but not suited for use by retailers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	8	1/1/72	31/12/73
9069	84.21.009	Atomisers and spare parts thereof, peculiar to use with spray drying equipment in making milk powder or other milk products	Free	Free	Free	10.3	8	1/1/72	30/9/73
9107	Chapter 92	Band instruments entered by or for any band or musical society registered and incorporated under the Incor- porated Societies Act 1908, when declared by a res- ponsible officer of such band or society that the instruments will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of duty otherwise imposed under the Tariff	Free	••	Free	17.0	••	1/1/72	30/6/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 October 1973. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v, and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of September 1973.